

**SC NO.274/2023
FIR NO.854/2022
PS KHYALA
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR & ORS
U/S 323/506/308/509/34 IPC and SC/ST Act**

22.07.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Let the IO be summoned for the next date of hearing i.e.

01.08.2023.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
22.07.2023**