

SC No.274/2023
FIR NO.854/2022
PS Khyala
State VS. Raj Kumar & Ors
U/s 323/506/308/509/34 IPC and SC/ST Act

12.09.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
IO/ACP Inder Pal Singh present in person.

IO/ACP seeks time to file supplementary chargesheet.

Heard. Record perused. Allowed.

Matter stands adjourned for today. Put up the matter now on **06.10.2023** for filing of supplementary chargesheet.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
12.09.2023