

STATTE VS. RAJ KUMAR
SC 274/2023
FIR 854/2022
PS KHYALA

29.8.2024

Ld.Presiding Officer has gone for Training Programme on issues relating to dealing with Persons with Disabilities and implementing of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act.

Present: Sh.Balbir Singh,Ld. Substitute Add. PP for the state.
All accused are present in person along with their ld.counsel.
Ms. Anita Sikdar, Ld.Proxy counsel for complainant.
IO/Retd.ACP Inderpal Singh is present.
As per instructions **put up on 04.10.2024 for purpose already fixed.**

AHLMAD
29.08.2024